## OPULA VISTA POLICE X \* X

Roxana Kennedy Chief of Police

## CHULA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

315 Fourth Avenue, MS P-200 Chula Vista, California 91910-3801

POLICE MEDIA ADVISORY

Date:November 2nd, 2023To:San Diego MediaFrom:Chula Vista Police DepartmentContact:Sergeant Anthony MolinaPhone:(619) 691-5111Email:pio@chulavistapd.orgSubject:Chula Vista Police Department Receives \$75,000 Grant to Fight Alcohol-Related<br/>Harm from the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

Message: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Chula Vista –** The Chula Vista Police Department announces they have been awarded a \$75,000 grant from the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) to reduce alcohol-related harm in their community.

"This grant helps us proactively work on solutions to address crime and protect the youth in our community," said Chula Vista Police Chief Roxana Kennedy.

The grant is one of nearly 50 awarded in California to local law enforcement agencies through ABC's <u>Alcohol Policing Partnership (APP) program</u>.

These grants strengthen local law enforcement efforts by combining theirs with ABC agents who have expertise in alcoholic beverage laws to help reduce alcohol-related harm within their community.

"The Alcohol Policing Partnership program can improve the quality of life in neighborhoods," said ABC Director Joseph McCullough. "We've seen a real difference in the communities where the grant program's resources have been invested."

The APP program was created in 1995 to strengthen partnerships between ABC and local law enforcement agencies. The program is designed to keep alcohol away from minors and prevent harm to the community.

The funds will be used to help prevent alcoholic beverage sales to minors and obviously intoxicated patrons, illegal solicitations of alcohol, and other criminal activities such as the sale and possession of illegal drugs.

## About the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

The Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) is an agency of the government of the state of California charged with the regulation of alcoholic beverages. ABC's mission is to provide the highest level of service and public safety to the people of California through licensing, education, and enforcement. ABC is a department of the Business, Consumer Services, and Housing Agency.

Prepared By:	Public Info Specialist Cait Clark	Approved By:	PIO Sgt. Anthony Molina	
Copies Sent To:	San Diego Media	Date/Time:	11-02-2023 / 1200	